





10. CLOSED SESSION

This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd.

3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss legal aspects of options
related to the interconnected water and sewer with the City of Blaine. This portion of the
meeting is also closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted
to determine the asking price for, and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for
the purchase or sale to parts of the interconnected water and sewer with the City of
Blaine.

11. RECONVENE FROM CLOSED SESSION

12. ADJOURNMENT
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Miscellaneous

Checked with Operations Committee on how NMTYV staff recording city meetings
is going.

Talked with News Team regarding adding Centerville meetings.

Provided documents and information for annual audit of the Commission.
Answered questions from Blaine Council Member Chris Massoglia regarding
duties of Commission alternates.

Set-up electronic signature with Julie Jeppson.

Coordinated resolution of Blaine resident issue with Comcast. Forwarded
resolution information to City of Blaine.

Calculated COVID related expenses incurred since the CARES grant.

Read industry articles.
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MINUTES
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
April 13,2021 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER
A. Roll Call: Chairperson VanderBloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Thorson, Koch
and Murphy

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Regular Planning Commission
meeting on April 13, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch,
Michelle Koch, Gloria Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Also present: John Hughes, City
Councilmember; Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney.

2. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the Planning Commission on items not on the
agenda.

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Bautch made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Murphy seconded the
motion. Motion carried 5-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION

A. Building Permits for March 2021
Vanderbloomer asked about zoning permit and building permit applications and fees
not being available on the website. Petracek stated he would look into it. Discussion
ensued,

5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
B. March 9, 2021

Bautch made a motion to approve the March 9, 2020 minutes as typewritten. Koch
seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:
A. Discuss Auto Sales lot as a Conditional Use Permit in an M-1 Zone

Petracek explained that with Cook’s Auto Body shop being for sale he stated he is starting
to get phone calls from potential buyers wanting to be able to have an auto sales lot in the
building. He added that it seems like every time a property goes up for sale on Lake Drive,
used car dealers inquire about buying the property. He stated he has talked to
approximately 10 people over the past 4 years wanting to start a used car lot at George’s
Texaco, P & N Auto Sales, and Cooks Auto Body properties. He continued by saying that
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we’ve had to tell potential buyers that due to the size of the lots, there would not be staff
support for a conditional use permit that would allow them to operate. Petracek stated it
would make more sense just to not allow auto sales lots in an M-1 Zone altogether.

Attorney Glaser stated that auto sales lots do not really generate a lot of tax revenue. He
added some legal implications for allowing an auto sales lot to operate on Lake Drive
properties. Discussion ensued.

The Planning Commission discussed auto sales lots as a conditional use permit in an M-1
Zone.

Petracek also brought up the fact that A-1 Towing Company, which owns George’s Texaco
has an expired conditional use permit and still has not completed the original plan that he
presented to the Planning Commission when he applied and was approved for the CUP.
Discussion ensued.

The Planning Commission discussed getting A-1 Towing CUP completed before moving
forward with removing Auto Sales Lots from an M-1 Zone. Discussion ensued.

The Planning Commission requested:

1. To give A-1 Towing a timeline to get his CUP application in to get it reissued or
extended by the City Council within 1-month:

2. A-1 Towing would have 4 months to comply with the conditions of the CUP and
complete the project.

3. Discuss further the removal of Auto Sales Lots as a CUP in an M-1 Zone when A-1
Towing has been reissued a CUP for George’s Texaco.

7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. March 4, 2021
B. March 18, 2021

Some discussion on City Council minutes
8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

Vanderbloomer asked about the crosswalk sign at North Highway Drive and Griggs Ave.
He stated that the sign has been knocked over and there are is not an actual crosswalk at
that location. Petracek said he would talk to public works to see if the sign is necessary or
if cross walk stripes need to be repainted.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Bautch made a motion to adjourn at 8:32 p.m. Murphy seconded the motion. Motion
carried 5-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
WORKSHOP SYNOPSIS
Thursday, April 15, 2021
Immediately following Council meeting

City Hall

1. Call to Order: Mayor Murphy
2. Roll Cali: DeVries — Harris — Hughes — Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the workshop for April 15, 2021 at 7:12 p.m. Councilmembers
present: Devries, Harris, Hughes, and Winge. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator;
Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director.

3. Discussion ltems:

A. Discuss
e Representative Donald Raleigh to discuss Lexington Infrastructure

Mayor Murphy explained that Representative Raleigh is still in session tonight, and was unable
to make it to the meeting. He further explained he wanted to discuss with the Council the idea of
getting funds from the proposed infrastructure stimulus funds being proposed in the Federal
Government. Murphy suggested moving this item to a special workshop on May 6. Petracek said
he would make that happen and talk to the city engineer about having the feasibility study for our
water system ready for that workshop, as well.

B. Discuss Resolution Declaring Lexington a Second Amendment City

Mayor Murphy explained that he wants to declare Lexington a “Second Amendment City”
primarily as he sees the potential gun laws being discussed at the Federal and State level.
Attorney Glaser stated he reviewed the proposed Resolution provided his legal insight on the
Resolution and sees no problem with it.

Mayor Murphy stated he believes the Resolution is mostly symbolic, but Lexington would be the
only City in Minnesota to be a Second Amendment City. Discussion ensued,

The consensus of the Council was to move the Resolution to the next City Council meeting for
approval.

Mayor Murphy also explained the proposed ordinance on regulating targeted picketing in
residential neighborhoods. He stated that with the current state of affairs, he believes people
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need to feel safe in their neighborhoods in Lexington from picketing and rioting. Discussion
ensued.

Attorney Glaser provided legal insight to the proposed ordinance. He stated that he had helped
Centerville develop the ordinance for their community. He added that Mayor D. Love had
recommended the ordinance. Discussion ensued.

Harris asked the Council if we should be adopting both the Second Amendment Resolution and
the Targeted Picketing ordinance at the same time. The consensus of the Council agreed that it

won’t be an issue to adopt both regulations at the same time.

Petracek would ensure that both the Resolution and Ordinance be moved to the next Council
meeting for consideration.

4. Staff Input
No input

5. Council Input
No input

6. Adjourn

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to adjourn at 8:19 p.m. Councilmember Harris
seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given, the Lexington City Council and the City
Administrator will meet in Closed Executive Session with legal counsel for
the City, during the Council Meeting on Thursday, May 6, 2021. The Council
will convene directly after Mayor & Council Input. The Council will re-
convene to adjourn the Council meeting directly afterwards. The meeting
will take place at Lexington City Hall, Conference Room, 9180 Lexington
Avenue, Lexington, MN.

This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant Minn. Stat. Section 13D.05,
subd. 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss legal
aspects of options related to the interconnected water and sewer with the
City of Blaine. This portion of the meeting is also closed pursuant Minn. Stat.
Section 13D.05, subd. 3(c), and is permitted to determine the asking price
for, and to develop or consider offers or counteroffers for the purchase or
sale to parts of the interconnected water and sewer with the City of
Blaine.

Mary Vinzant
Deputy City Clerk

POSTED: April 29, 2021
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MINUTES
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
APRIL 15, 2021-7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Winge

Mayor Murphy called to order the Regular City Council meeting for April 15, 2021 at
7:00 p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris, Hughes, and Winge. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov,
Finance Director.

3. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to address the city council on items not on the agenda.
4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten. Councilmember
Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

5. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports — 3-24 through 3-29, 2021

No discussion on Letters and Communications.

6. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — April 1, 2021

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 47487 through 47529
Check # 47167 re-issue as 47486
Check #°s 13719 through 13727
Check #°s 13731 through 13738

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the consent agenda items. Councilmember
Winge seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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7. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve Business Licenses

The Council discussed issuing a business license to Curbside Waste. Councilmember Devries feels
that issuing a business license keeps the price of service down. Councilmember Winge agreed with
Devries and stated that he feels competition among waste haulers is good for keeping prices down.
Councilmember Harris questioned the business license issuance to Curbside Waste due to the
amount of current haulers licensed in the City and the complaints she gets from having too many
trucks on our streets. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve business licenses for Circle Pines/Lexington
Lion’s - Farmer’s Market and Curbside Waste. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion.
Motion carried 5-0.

8. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Devries discussed with the Council the conversations he is having with residents
about our gross alpha issues in our water. Discussion ensued,

Councilmember Devries asked to have the garbage found in the trees around Lexington Lofts to be
removed by the owner. Petracek said he would let Norhart know.

Mayor Murphy mentioned that currently the City is pumping treated water from the City of Blaine
and citizens do not have to worry about Gross Alpha from our water. Discussion ensued.

9. ADMINISTRATOR INPUT
No input from the city administrator.
10. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Hughes made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:10 p.m.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

/my
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of May 06, 2021.

$16,967.39
$2,762.69

(1) Payroll
Checks through
Vouchers 503596 through 503613
Vouchers 503615 through 503633
Vouchers 503635 through 503663
Vouchers 503665 through 503684
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $6,188.07
Social Security $8,736.26
Medicare $2,043.06
State Tax $2,762.69
Total

(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Checks 47591 through - 47649

(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: MARCH 2021
ACH Checks: 2838E through 2850E

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval

Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 13767 through 13776
VOID 13765
13780 through 13788
13789 through 13796
ACH 2021016 through 2021018

Total Payments

h P PP P

& P

22,170.93
20,372.39
10,627.14
21,166.19

$19,730.08

169,986.62

32,742.47

296,695.82

6,926.66
(3,670.00)
8,071.31
5,335.05
13,606.70

©~ h P P P &H

30,269.72
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

Check Amt

Invoice Comment

04/30/21 1:50 PM
Page 1

10100 4M FUND

"Paid Chk# 047501 5/6/2021  ALLINA
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $3,800.00 CI00003068 EMT TRAINING CLASSES - FIRE DEPT
Total ALLINA $3,800.00
‘Paid Chk# 047502 5/6/2021  AMAZON

E 101-42260-210
E 101-41500-400

Operating Supplies
General Maintenance
Total AMAZON

$58.93 13FL-XKLH-1D SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
$92.58 1MH7-6XC1W EQUIPMENT - CITY FACILITIES
$151.51

k# 047593

5/6/2021

AMERICAN BOTTLING

E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $331.10 3562824063
Total AMERICAN BOTTLING $331.10
"Paid Chik# 047504  5/6/2021  ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY
E 101-41900-329 Cable/Internet $75.00 B210419W  MAY 2021 BROADBAND
E 101-42260-329 Cable/Internet $75.00 B210419W  MAY 2021 BROADBAND

E 101-43100-329
E 101-45200-329

Cable/Internet
Cable/Internet

MAY 2021 BROADBAND
MAY 2021 BROADBAND

$45.00 B210419W
$30.00 B210419W

Total ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY $225.00
5/6/2021 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
Beer Purchase ($109.58) 305506

E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase

$368.50 3467475
$44.50 3467476

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $278.98 3468650
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $35.60 3468651
Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY $618.00
‘Paid Chi# 047596  5/6/2021  ATHLETIC OUTFITTERS
E 609-00000-213 Uniforms $42.00 62829 UNIFORMS - MLS
Total ATHLETIC OUTFITTERS $42.00
"Paid Ohk# 047507 5/6/2021  AVESIS VISION PLAN

E 101-41500-160
E 101-43100-160
E 101-45200-160
E 609-00000-160

Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance
Health/Dental Insurance

$22.08 2708453
$8.36 2708453
$5.58 2708453
$28.66 2708453

MAY 2021 PREMIUM
MAY 2021 PREMIUM
MAY 2021 PREMIUM
MAY 2021 PREMIUM

Total AVESIS VISION PLAN $64.68
Paid Chk# 047508  5/6/2021 BELLBOY CORPORATION
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,133.92 0088843000
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $429.30 0088843200
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($12.00) 0088893400

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase
Total BELLBOY CORPORATION

$1,705.00 00888947800
$75.74 0103052000
$4,331.96

‘Paid Chik# 047599  5/6/2021 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $226.00 12181
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $99.00 12293
Total BLACK STACK BREWING, INC. $325.00

‘Paid Chi# 047600  5/6/2021  BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,308.90 339036799
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,168.54 339122614
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

04/30/21 1:50 PM
Page 2

*Check Detail Register©

May 2021
Check Amt Invoice Comment ) .
Total $6,477.44
Paid Ghi# 047601 5/6/2021  BROKEN GLOCK BREWING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $54.00 4947
Total BROKEN CLOCK BREWING $54.00
Paid Chick 047602 5/6/2021  CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase

$3,566.25 2533121
$1,916.75 2535674

($23.00) 2535677
$1,373.65 2536220

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES $6,833.65
Paid Chi# 047603 5/6/2021  CENTENNIAL LAKES PD
E 101-42110-230 Contracted Services $62,188.17 MONTHLY POLICE SERVICES
Total CENTENNIAL LAKES PD  $62,188.17

‘Paid Chi# 047604  5/6/2021 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $700.00 575251

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $599.00 576189

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $320.00 577048
Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $1,619.00

"Paid Chi# 047605 5/6/2021 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($26.10) 131593
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($201.60) 1365289
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,609.15 1376560
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $199.65 1377788
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $835.50 1379413
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,662.33 1381996
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $109.50 1383251
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $123.00 1384399
Total DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING $9,311.43

"Paid Chik# 047606  5/6/2021 ECO SHRED CONFIDENTIAL

E 101-43500-230 Contracted Services $440.00 179264
Total ECO SHRED CONFIDENTIAL $440.00

2021 SPRING CLEAN-UP

"Paid Chick 047607  5/6/2021  ELECTRO SIGNS AND DESIGN
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $95.00 5864 LIGHT ADJUSTMENT
Total ELECTRO SIGNS AND DESIGN $95.00
"Paid Chk# 047608  5/6/2021  FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $3.29 074639/G SUPPLIES - PARKS
Total FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE $3.29
Paid Chi# 047609  5/6/2021  FRIES ELECTRIC, INC.

G 609-16500 Construction in Progress
Total FRIES ELECTRIC, INC.

$3,062.20 8227
$3,062.20

PROJECT WORK - MLS SIGN

"Paid Chi# 047610  5/6/2021
E 730-00000-216 Chemicals

HAWKINS INC

$10.00 4924067

Total HAWKINS INC $10.00

"Paid Chic# 047611 5/6/2021 HOHENSTEINS INC

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($63.00) 37000086
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

04/30/21 1:50 PM
Page 3

*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

Total

IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS $202.94

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $655.20 400300
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $276.50 400362
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $620.70 402115
Total HOHENSTEINS INC $1,489.40
‘Paid Chick 047612  5/6/2021  IKES PLUMBING
E 101-45200-401 Repair Buildings $690.50 18183 CONCESSION STAND REPAIRS
Total IKES PLUMBING $690.50
Paid Chi# 047613 5/6/2021 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $176.49 158584 ENVELOPES PRINTING
E 609-00000-213 Uniforms $26.45 158624 NAME TAGS - MLS

E 609-00000-252

Beer Purchase
Total JJ TAYLOR

$5,809.55 3168598
$13,511.90

"Paid Chic? 047614  5/6/2021  INITIAL ATTACK FIRE TRAINING
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $1,500.00 04192021 TRAINING - FIRE DEPT
Total INITIAL ATTACK FIRE TRAINING $1,500.00
Paid Ohi 047615 5/6/2021  INVICTUS BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $306.00 2737
Total INVICTUS BREWING CO. $306.00
"Paid Chi# 047616 5/6/2021  JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($1,356.80) 3157203
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,422.85 3168530 -
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $6,636.30 3168568

E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-254
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-254
E 609-00000-251
Total

5/6/2021

Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase
Misceilaneous Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase

JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR

($10.50) 143277
$551.12 1774026
$639.06 1774027
$372.43 1774835
$378.54 1774836
$149.31 1774838

$98.21 1778081
$1,725.70 1778082
$1,478.47 1778083
$1,668.65 1779289
$1,412.40 1779290

$3.63 1779291
$808.66 1779292

$81.21 1782642
$1,796.97 1782643
$369.63 1782644

Liquor Purchase $1,840.18 1783964
Wine Purchase $2,323.43 1783965
Miscellaneous Purchase $41.21 1783966
Liquor Purchase $733.54 1783967
JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $16,461.85

“Paid Chk# 047618

E 609-00000-256
E 609-00000-256
E 609-00000-256

5/6/2021 M AMUNDSON LLP

Tobacco Products For Resale
Tobacco Products For Resale
Tobacco Products For Resale

$3,367.27 318892
$2,752.38 319211
$3,038.30 319595
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

04/30/21 1:50 PM
Page 4

*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

Check Amt

Invoice Comment

Total M AMU " $0,157.95
“Paid Chi# 047619 5/6/2021  METAL SUPERMARKETS
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $555.10 1034183 PARTS AND SUPPLIES - PW
Total METAL SUPERMARKETS $555.10
“Paid Ghi# 047620  5/6/2021  METERING & TECH SOLUTIONS
E 730-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $504.79 19216 WATER METERS - O'REILLY
Total METERING & TECH SOLUTIONS $594.79
Paid Chk# 047621 5/6/2021  MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT
E 101-45200-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $1,145.86 P17318 MOWER REPAIR PARTS
Total MINNESOTA EQUIPMENT $1,145.86
“Paid Ghick 047622 51612021 MKL SERVICES, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 05062021 WEEK ENDING 04/17/2021
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 05062021 WEEK ENDING 04/24/2021
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance _$100.00 05062021 WEEK ENDING 05/01/2021
Total MKL SERVICES, LLC $300.00

"Paid Chic# 047623 5/6/2021 MN FIRE CERTIFICATION BOARD

E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $25.00 8373 TEST FEE - FIRE DEPT
Total MN FIRE CERTIFICATION BOARD $25.00
"Paid Chi# 047624  5/6/2021  MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $270.00 E-21009
Total MODIST BREWING COMPANY $270.00

“Paid Chi# 047625  5/6/2021 NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE

G 101-21724 Life Insurance $80.00 586800052021 MAY 2021 PREMIUM
Total NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE $80.00
‘Paid Chit 047626 5612021 . NFPA
E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $175.00 7933175X 2021 MEMBERSHIP - FIRE DEPT
Total NFPA $175.00

Paid Chid# 047627  5/6/2021 OFFICE FURNITURE SOLUTIONS

E 310-42260-570 Office Equip and Furnishings $7,195.00 119480 FURNITURE REPLACEMENT - FIRE HALL
Total OFFICE FURNITURE SOLUTIONS $7,195.00
Paid Chk# 047628  5/6/2021  OMNI BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $156.00 E-9493
Total OMNI BREWING CO. $156.00
“Paid Chk# 047629  5/6/2021  PACE ANALYTICAL
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $71.00 21100329530 WATER TEST FEE
Total PACE ANALYTICAL $71.00
“Paid Chk# 047630  5/6/2021  PEPSI COLA COMPANY
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $325.60 63683312
Total PEPSI COLA COMPANY $325.60
“Paid Chk# 047631  5/6/2021  PERFORMANCE PLUS
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $34.00 122088 MASK FIT - FIRE DEPT
Total PERFORMANCE PLUS $34.00

Paid Chi# 047632 5/6/2021 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 043021 150 P
*Check Detail Register©

May 2021

Check Amt |

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $371.69 6184340
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $290.59 6184341
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $45.21 6184342
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $747.71 6187736
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $447.31 6187737
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $1.21 6187738
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $96.21 6190394
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $49.21 6190395
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,536.92 6191220
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $472.47 6191221
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($29.16) 629266

Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $5,029.37

"Paid Chiaf 047633  5/6/2021  PREMIUM WATERS, INC

E 101-41500-411 Culiigan $36.03 318051799
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $17.73 318063846
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $36.03 318078683
Total PREMIUM WATERS, INC $89.79
"Paid Chik 047634  5/6/2021  PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing $46.08 698704 SWPPP PUBLICATION
E 421-00000-351 Legal Notices Publishing $22528 699413 BID PUBLICATION - 21 STREETS
Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS $271.36
"Paid Chick 047635 5/6/2021  PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $394.00 W-21267
Total PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC $394.00
“Paid Chk# 047636  5/6/2021 _ RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $432.00 K-98709999
Total RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO. $432.00
“Paid Chi# 047637 . 5/6/2021  SCHMID, TRAVIS
E 101-43100-430 Miscellaneous $58.00 CDL REIMBURSEMENT
Total SCHMID, TRAVIS $58.00
“Paid Chik# 047638  5/6/2021  SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $162.21 2611598
Total SHAMROCK GROUP, INC. $162.21
"Paid Chiit 047639 5/6/2021  SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,508.96 2066040
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,119.36 2066041
E 608-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,654.70 2068725
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $27.28 2068726
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $712.08 2068727
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase ($240.00) 9246767

Total SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN $5,782.38

"Paid Chict 047640  5/6/2021  SP3, LLC

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $735.25 W-97539
Total SP3, LLC $735.25
"Paid Chick 047641 5/6/2021  SPRINT
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $37.88 495076029-22 MAR-APR 20121 CELLULAR SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $37.88 495076029-22 MAR-APR 20121 CELLULAR SERVICE
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E 651-00000-321 Telephone $18.94 495076029-22 MAR-APR 20121 CELLULAR SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $47.36 49507602922 MAR-APR 20121 CELLULAR SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $47.38 495076029-22 MAR-APR 20121 CELLULAR SERVICE
Total SPRINT $189.44
Paid Ghick 047642  5/6/2021  STACKED DECK BREWING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $430.00 002292
Total STACKED DECK BREWING $430.00
Paid Chic# 047643 5/6/2021  TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $67.28 5498255 COPIER MAINTENANCE
Total TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $67.28
Paid Ghit 047644  5/6/2021  TOTAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
E 609-00000-430 Miscellaneous $48.00 67596 PRE-EMP. SCREENING
Total TOTAL COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS $48.00
Paid Ghk# 047645  5/6/2021  URBAN GROWLER BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $211.00 E-28355
Total URBAN GROWLER BREWING CO. $211.00
Paid Chi#t 047646  5/6/2021  VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $128.75 0276448-IN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $197.00 0277120-IN
Total VINOCOPIA $325.75
Paid Ghick 047647  516/2021  WINE COMPANY
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $246.30 168748
Total WINE COMPANY $246.30
Paid Ghk# 047648  5/6/2021  WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,158.84 7324983
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($170.42) 737325
Total WINE MERCHANTS $988.42
‘Paid Chi# 047649 5/6/2021  WINEBOW
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $204.75 MN00092495
Total WINEBOW $294.75

10100 4MFUND  $169,986.62
Fund Summary
10100 _4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $71,845.12
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $7,195.00
421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $225.28
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $89,931.75
651 STORM WATER FUND $18.94
730 WATER FUND $723.15
770 SEWER FUND $47.38

$169,986.62
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Page 1

'Paid Chik# 002838E

"3/1/2021

"CONNEXUS ENERGY

E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $84.76 JAN 2021 UILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $251.10 JAN 2021 UILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $55.69 JAN 2021 UILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $33.19 JAN 2021 UILITIES
Total CONNEXUS ENERGY $424.74
Paid ChicF 002839E  3/1/2021 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability insurance $355.99 4207618887 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $111.31 4207618887 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $74.22 4207618887 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $231.29 4207618887 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
Total LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE $772.81
‘Paid Chk# 002840E  3/1/2021 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,205.43 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $627.54 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $418.37 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,057.67 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $491.01 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $784.33 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,236.77 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $824.52 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Heaith/Dental Insurance $1,090.51 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,205.43 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $819.69 102914195 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
Total HEALTHPARTNERS $10,761.27
Paid ChicF 002841E  3/24/2021  AFLAC
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $143.68 684984 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
Total AFLAC $143.68
Paid Chif 002842 3/12/2021  XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $115.72 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $115.71 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $57.86 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $144.65 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $144.65 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,092.61 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $23.36 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $188.65 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $49.33 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $144.43 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $240.51 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $547.51 720125257 JANUARY 2021 UTILITIES
Total XCEL ENERGY $2,864.99

‘Paid Chk# 002843E

E 101-42260-383
E 101-43100-383
E 101-45200-383
E 651-00000-383
E 730-00000-383
E 770-00000-383

3/25/2021

Gas Utilities
Gas Utilities
Gas Utilities
Gas Utilities
Gas Utilities
Gas Utilities

$406.08
$157.18
$157.18
$157.17
$157.18
$157.18

CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671

JAN 2021 UTILITIES
FEB 2021 UTILITIES
FEB 2021 UTILITIES
FEB 2021 UTILITIES
FEB 2021 UTILITIES
FEB 2021 UTILITIES
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E 10141500-383 Gas Utilities $420.66 FEB 2021 UTILITIES

E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $543.78 FEB 2021 UTILITIES
‘otal CENTERPOINT ENERGY PO BOX 4671 $2,156.41
Paid Chk# 002844E  3/3/2021  PERA
G 101-21704 PERA $1,912.58 03/03/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,206.83 03/03/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $1,906.38 03/17/2021 PAYROLL
G 10121717 PERA $2,199.68 03/17/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,026.38 03/31/2021 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,338.13 03/31/2021 PAYROLL

Total PERA $12,589.98

"Paid Chik# 002845E  3/8/2021 HSA BANK

G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholding $550.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $6.75 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total HSA BANK $556.75
Paid Chik# 002846E  3/1/2021 . DELTA DENTAL
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $186.10 RIS000334248 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $91.02 RIS000334248 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $60.68 RIS000334248 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $188.45 RIS000334248 MARCH 2021 PREMIUM
Total DELTA DENTAL $526.25
Paid Chk# 002847E . 3/1/2021  PITNEY BOWES
E 101-43500-322 Postage $375.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE MAR 2021
E 101-41500-322 Postage $210.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE MAR 2021
E 101-42260-322 Postage $45.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE MAR 2021
E 609-00000-322 Postage $225.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE MAR 2021
E 651-00000-322 Postage $45.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE MAR 2021
E 730-00000-322 Postage $300.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE MAR 2021
E 770-00000-322 Postage $300.00 REPLENISH POSTAGE MAR 2021

Total PITNEY BOWES $1,500.00

"Paid Chict 002848E  3/20/2021  PITNEY BOWES

E 101-43500-322 Postage $59.52 3104578790 Q1 2021 POSTAGE LEASE
E 101-41500-322 Postage $33.33 3104578790 Q1 2021 POSTAGE LEASE
E 101-42260-322 Postage $7.17 3104578790 Q1 2021 POSTAGE LEASE
E 609-00000-322 Postage $35.71 3104578790 Q1 2021 POSTAGE LEASE
E 651-00000-322 Postage $7.14 3104578790 Q1 2021 POSTAGE LEASE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $47.62 3104578790 Q1 2021 POSTAGE LEASE
E 770-00000-322 Postage $47.62 3104578790 Q1 2021 POSTAGE LEASE
Total PITNEY BOWES $238.11
Paid Chk# 002849E  3/15/2021  MISC CUSTOMERS
E 609-00000-401 Repair Buildings $177.50 SIGSTAD CG1 FLOOR MAINTENANCE - MLS
Total MISC CUSTOMERS $177.50
"Paid Chik# 002850E  3/15/2021  ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs $14.99 INV64805913 FEB 2021 SERVICES
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $14.99 INV64805913 FEB 2021 SERVICES
Total ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS $29.98

10100 4M FUND $32,742.47
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Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $25,502.66
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $5,396.21
651 STORM WATER FUND $267.17
730 WATER FUND $649.45
770 SEWER FUND $926.98

$32,742.47
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 4/9/2021 - 4/16/2021

Page:

1

Apr 186, 2021 03:02PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
13767 04/16/2021 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS 401.91
13768 04/16/2021 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS 2,130.00
13769 04/16/2021 HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES, LLC 2,430.96
13770 04/16/2021 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 313.27
13771 04/16/2021 INITIAL DEFENSE CUSTOMIZED 1,185.00
13772 04/16/2021 MY HOLDINGS INC 168.00
13773 04/16/2021 OFFICE OF MN IT SERVICES 40.60
13774 04/16/2021 PETTY CASH/ELENA DADDARIO 88.02
13775 04/16/2021 POPP COMUNICATIONS 68.90
13776 04/16/2021 TWIN CITIES TRANSPORT & RECOVERY INC 100.00

2021016 04/16/2021 DEARBORN NATIONAL 1,211.09
2021017 04/16/2021 HEALTH PARTNERS 10,927.02
2021018 04/16/2021 OPTUM 22.50
Grand Totals: 19,087.27

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 4/17/2021 - 4/22/2021

Page: 1

Apr 22,2021 11:51AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
13765 04/22/2021 TACTICAL SOLUTIONS 3,670.00- V
13780 04/22/2021 JEANALT 23.72
13781 04/22/2021 AMAZON 32.99
13782 04/22/2021 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE 780.61
13783 04/22/2021 CENTENNIAL UTILITIES 558.97
13784 04/22/2021 CONNEXUS ENERGY 1,969.90
13785 04/22/2021 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE 488.38
13786 04/22/2021 ELKRIVER WINLECTRIC CO 378.74
13787 04/22/2021 MY HOLDINGS INC 168.00
13788 04/22/2021 TACTICALADVANTAGE, LLC 3,670.00
2021019 04/22/2021 WEX BANK 1,446.09
Grand Totals: 5,847.40

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check Issue Dates: 4/23/2021 - 4/29/2021

Page: 1
Apr 29, 2021 02:27PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
13789 04/29/2021 APPLIED CONCEPTS, INC 2,966.00
13790 04/29/2021 ASPEN MILLS, INC 625.89
13791 04/29/2021 CENTURY LINK 125.24
13792 04/29/2021 CITY OF CIRCLE PINES 26.76
13793 04/29/2021 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE 985.33
13794 04/29/2021 GOLD STAR AUTO BODY & FRAME 202.24
13795 04/29/2021 MY HOLDINGS INC 168.00
13796 04/29/2021 QUILLLLC 23559
Grand Totals: 5,335.05

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Page 1
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®©
March 2021
2021
2021 2021 2021 % YTD
Budget
2

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND

Revenue $2,165,477.93 $143,044.10 $444,476.31 $1,721,001.62 20.53%
Expenditure $2,165,477.95 $140,214.38 $440,639.92 $1,724,838.03 20.35%
$2,829.72 $3,836.39
FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
$0.00 -$100,000.00
FUND 229 CARES ACT FUND
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $248,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $248,000.00 0.00%
Expenditure $493,200.00 $12,127.75 $225,736.24 $267,463.76 45.77%
-$12,127.75 -$225,736.24
FUND 320 TIF #3
Revenue $166,459.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,459.00 0.00%
Expenditure $166,459.00 $0.00 $0.00 $166,459.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $24,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Expenditure $242,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $242,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $24,000.00
FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Revenue $2,535.87 $1,347.84 $1,347.84 $1,188.03 53.15%
Expenditure $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 0.00%
$1,347.84 $1,347.84
FUND 421 2021 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $213,200.00 $0.00 $213,200.00 $0.00 100.00%
Expenditure $213,200.00 $4,606.00 $11,997.25 $201,202.75 5.63%

-$4,606.00 $201,202.75
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*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©
March 2021
2021
2021 March 2021 2021 %YTD
YTD Budget MTD Amount YTD Amount YTD Balance

FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO

Revenue $4,071.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $4,071.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $78,389.29 $0.00 $115.62
Expenditure $21,938.36 $0.00 $15,261.05
$0.00 -$15,145.43
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $110,713.91 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $98,250.00 $0.00 $81,875.00
$0.00 -$81,875.00
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $6,778.64 $0.00 $6,778.64
$0.00 -$6,778.64
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,355,700.00 $285,290.05 $819,890.67
Expenditure $3,459,687.31 $240,425.68 $976,978.43
$44,864.37 -$157,087.76
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $48,200.00 $10,554.53 $10,554.53
Expenditure $71,755.67 $5,757.04 $13,950.75
$4,797.49 -$3,396.22
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $222,000.00 $193,853.84 $200,033.84
Expenditure $239,080.69 $20,288.11 $67,620.32
$173,565.73 $132,413.52
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $294,000.00 $205,048.95 $217,150.74
Expenditure $427,573.88 $19,266.33 $119,063.60
$185,782.62 $98,087.14
Report Total $396,454.02 -$129,131.65

$4,071.00
$4,071.00

$0.00
$0.00

$78,273.67
$6,677.31

$110,713.91
$16,375.00

$0.00
$0.00

$2,535,809.33
$2,482,708.88

$37,645.47
$57,804.92

$21,966.16
$171,460.37

$76,849.26
$308,510.28

Budget

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.15%
69.56%

0.00%
83.33%

0.00%
100.00%

24.43%
28.24%

21.90%
19.44%

90.11%
28.28%

73.86%
27.85%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 21-10

Resolution declaring Lexington a Second Amendment Dedicated City.

WHEREAS, the Second Amendment of the United States Constitution reads, "A well regulated Militia,
being necessary to the security of a free state, the right of the people to keep and bear Arms, shall not be
infringed." and

WHEREAS, the United States Supreme Court in District of Columbia v. Heller, 554 U.S. 570 (2008),
affirmed an individual's right to possess firearms, unconnected with service in a militia, for traditionally
lawful purposes, such as self-defense within the home, and

WHEREAS, the United States Supreme Court in McDonald v. Chicago, 561 U.S. 742 (2010), affirmed
that the right of an individual to "keep and bear arms," as protected under the Second Amendment, is
incorporated by the Due Process Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment against the states, and

WHEREAS, certain legislation, beyond existing laws to date, that has or may be introduced in the
Minnesota legislature in the future, and certain legislation which has or may be introduced in the United
States Congress in the future, could have the effect of infringing on the rights of law-abiding citizens to
keep and bear arms, as guaranteed by the Second Amendment to the United States Constitution, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Lexington, MN is concerned about the passage of any new legislation
containing language which could be interpreted as infringing the rights of the citizens of Lexington, MN,
to keep and bear arms, and

WHEREAS, the criminal misuse of firearms is not a reason to infringe the rights of law-abiding citizens
of Lexington, MN, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Lexington, MN wishes to express its deep commitment to the rights of
all citizens of Lexington to keep and bear arms, except those prohibited by current law, and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Lexington, MN wishes to express opposition to any law in the future,
beyond existing laws to date, that would unconstitutionally restrict the rights of the citizens of Lexington
to keep and bear arms.
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA:

That the City Council of Lexington, Minnesota hereby declares Lexington, Minnesota, as a "Second
Amendment Dedicated City," and

1.

That the City Council wishes to express its intent to stand as a City Dedicated to Second
Amendment rights and to oppose, within the limits of the Constitution of the United States and
the State of Minnesota, any efforts in the future to unconstitutionally restrict such rights, and to
use such legal means at its disposal to protect the rights of the citizens of Lexington to keep and
bear arms, and

That the City Council will refuse to directly appropriate any City of Lexington resources to
enforce any mandate, law, policy, or any directive which unconstitutionally infringes on the right
of the law-abiding citizens to keep and bear arms, and

That the City Council hereby expresses its intent to uphold the Second Amendment rights of the
citizens of Lexington, Minnesota, and

That the City Council hereby declares its intent to oppose any unconstitutional infringement on
the right of law-abiding citizens to keep and bear arms.

Adopted by the council this 15% day of April, 2021

Michael Murphy, Mayor

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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THE CITY OF LEXINGTON
ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NO. 21-02, SECOND SERIES

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO AND REGULATING TARGETED PICKETING IN
RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOODS IN THE CITY OF LEXINGTON

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that targeted residential picketing in front of or about
aresidential dwelling causes emotional distress to the dwelling occupants, obstructs and interferes
with the free use of public rights-of-way and has as its object the harassment of the dwelling
occupants; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council further finds that, without resorting to targeted residential
picketing, ample opportunities exist for those otherwise engaged in targeted residential picketing
to exercise constitutionally protected freedom of speech and expression; and,

WHEREAS, the protection and preservation of the home is the keystone of democratic
government; the public health and welfare and the good order of the community require that
members of the community enjoy, in their homes and dwellings, a feeling of wellbeing, tranquility
and privacy and, when absent from their homes and dwellings, carry with them the sense of
security inherent in the assurance that they may return to the enjoyment of their homes and
dwellings; the practice of picketing before or about residences and dwellings causes emotional
disturbance and distress to the occupants, obstructs and interferes with the free use of public
sidewalks and public ways of travel; such practice has as its object the harassing of such occupants
and, without resort to such practice, full opportunity exists, and under the terms and provisions of
this section, will continue to exist for the exercise of freedom of speech and their constitutional
rights; and that the provisions hereinafter enacted are necessary for the public interest to avoid the
detrimental results herein set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON,
MINNESOTA, HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. DEFINITIONS. For the purpose of this section, the term "targeted
residential picketing”" means:

(1) Marching, standing, or patrolling by one or more persons directed solely at a particular
residential building in a manner that adversely affects the safety, security, or privacy of an
occupant of the building; or

(2) Marching, standing, or patrolling by one or more persons which prevents an occupant of a
residential building from gaining access to or exiting from the property on which the residential
building is located; or

(3) Standing, marching, patrolling or picketing by one or more persons focused in front of or
adjacent to a particular residential dwelling without the consent of that dwelling's occupants.
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SECTION 2. PURPOSE. The city has an interest in the protection of residential privacy,
the wellbeing and tranquility of the home, and protecting citizens from unwanted speech when
they are a captive audience within their homes. The city council finds that, without resorting to
targeted residential picketing, ample opportunities exist for those otherwise engaged in targeted
residential picketing to exercise constitutionally protected freedoms of speech and expression.

SECTION 3. PROHIBITED ACTIVITY. No person shall engage in targeted residential
picketing within the City.

SECTION 4. VIOLATION/PENALTY. Every person convicted of a violation of any
provision of this Ordinance shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

SECTION 5. SEVERABILITY. Should any section, subdivision, clause or other
provision of this Ordinance be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, such
decision shall not affect the validity of the Ordinance as a whole, or of any part thereof, other than
the part held to be invalid.

SECTION 6. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Lexington this 20th day of May, 2021.
First Reading May 6, 2021
Second Reading May 20, 2021

Michael Murphy, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator

Published in the Quad Press on ##, 2021
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA
RESOLUTION NO. 21-11

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID

WHEREAS, pursuant to an advertisement for bids for 2021 Street Improvements project of the
following streets:

Woodland Road _between _Lake Drive and Hamline Avenue and
Ryan Place from Woodland Road to the north end:;

WHEREAS, bids were received, opened, and tabulated according to the law, and the following
bids were received complying with the advertisement:

North Valley, Inc. $ 325,166.81
Northwest $ 348,306.88
T. A. Schifsky & Sons, Inc $ 350,343.12
Molnau $ 355,856.97
Park Construction Company $ 362,230.35
Bituminous Roadways Inc. $ 364 573.00
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp. $ 370,578.17

AND WHEREAS, it appears that North Valley, Inc. of Nowthen, MN is the lowest responsible
bidder,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON,
MINNESOTA:

1. The Mayor and City Administrator are then hereby authorized and directed to enter into
the contract with North Valley, Inc in the name of the City of Lexington for the 2021 Street
Road Improvements as listed above according to the plans and specifications therefor
approved by the City Council and on file in the office of the City Clerk.

2. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to return forthwith to all bidders the
deposits made with their bids, except that the deposits of the successful bidder and the
next lowest bidder shall be retained until a contract has been signed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON
THE 6" DAY OF MAY, 2021.

Mike Murphy, Mayor
ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 21-12
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERMANENT FUND TRANSFER

WHEREAS, the City of Lexington is organized on the basis of funds, each of which is
considered a separate accounting entity. The operations of each fund are accounted for with a separate
set of self-balancing accounts that comprise its assets, liabilities, fund balance/net assets, revenues and
expenditures, or expenses, as appropriate; and,

WHEREAS, the City’s revenues do not provide a steady income stream and the needs of the
City are such that present operating expenses may require transfers between various funds of the City
and due to these conditions there are times when one fund will transfer funds to another fund; and,

WHEREAS, during 2020 the final debt service payments were made and recorded for the
Fund 585 — 05 Street - Oak Lane, resulting in a deficit fund balance and makes it necessary for the City
to fund this amount through a permanent transfer from other sources; and

WHEREAS, sufficient General Fund monies are available to make a permanent fund transfer
to Fund 585 — 05 Oak Lane where a deficit fund balance is present.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF

THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF MINNESOTA, The

City authorizes the Finance Director to make a one-time permanent fund transfer of $15,090.04 from the
General Fund to Fund 585 — 05 Street - Oak Lane to eliminate the deficit fund balance, and to close
Fund 585 effective December 31, 2020.

PASSED and adopted by the Lexington City Council this the 6® day of May, 2021.

Michael Murphy, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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